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ASSISTANCE UNDER ODOP IN JHARKHAND  

 
2469.  SHRI SANJAY SETH: 
 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृ�ष एव ं �कसान क�याण 

मं�ी be pleased to state: 

(a) the districts in Jharkhand which have been provided assistance by the Central 

Government under “One District, One Product” (ODOP) scheme for agriculture 

sector; and  

(b) the details of the products exported under this scheme? 

ANSWER 
 
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ी   (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

 
(a)  For the One District One Product (ODOP), the Ministry of Food Processing 

Industries (MoFPI) under Centrally Sponsored Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of Micro 

Food Processing Enterprises Scheme (PM FME Scheme), in partnership with the States, 

provides financial, technical and business support for upgradation of existing micro food 

processing enterprises. This scheme is being implemented for a period of five years from 

2020-21 to 2024-25 with an outlay of Rs. 10,000 crores. The district-wise products 

identified in the state of Jharkhand is Annexed. The scheme adopts ODOP approach to 

reap the benefit of scale in terms of procurement of inputs, availing common services and 

marketing of products.  

The Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare has planned to converge 
resources towards ODOP from ongoing centrally sponsored schemes such as Mission for 
Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH), National Food Security Mission (NFSM), 
Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY), Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yojana (PKVY) etc. 
Similar approach has been suggested to Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and 
Dairying for convergence of their schemes towards ODOP. 

(b)  ODOP programme is providing framework for value chain development and 
alignment of support infrastructure under PM-FME launched in 2020-21. For the state of 
Jharkhand, Government has allocated 6040 units for a period of five years (2020-21 to 
2024-25) including current year target of 1359 units. The scheme is at initial stage and no 
products have been exported under PM-FME scheme. 



 
 

Annexure 
Referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2469 for 
03.08.2021 regarding ‘Assistance under ODOP in Jharkhand’  
 
District-wise list of products for the state of Jharkhand:  

 
 

S.No District Product 
1.  Bokaro Jackfruit 
2.  Chatra Tomato 
3.  Deoghar Peda 
4.  Dhanbad Potato 
5.  Dumka Peda 
6.  East Singhbhum Tomato 
7.  Garhwa Potato 
8.  Giridih Tomato 
9.  Godda Mango 
10.  Gumla Green Chilli 
11.  Hazaribagh Sugarcane 
12.  Jamtara Chilli 
13.  Khunti Tamarind 
14.  Koderma Lime 
15.  Latehar Mahua 
16.  Lohardagga Honey 
17.  Pakud Mango 
18.  Palamu Tomato 
19.  Ramgarh Papaya 
20.  Ranchi Guava 
21.  Sahibganj Mango 
22.  Saraikela-Kharsawan Chironji 
23.  Simdega Mango 
24.  W Singhbhum Custard apple 
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